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Q1. Have you ever seen or heard the word Holocaust before?
Country

us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
Yes, | have definitely heard about the Holocaust ..o 93% 89% 66% 85% 86% 91% 91% 85%
Yes, | think I've heard about the Holocaust................cccocvveeceeeceececceeceen 4 8 12 10 9 7 7 9
No, | don't think | have heard about the Holocaust .............c.coeevviiiecccicenn 1 2 7 2 2 1 1 4
No, | definitely have not heard about the Holocaust ..............covvercrniereiiininiinenns 1 1 14 3 3 1 1 3

The term “Holocaust” refers to the systematic persecution and murder of Jewish people by the German Nazi regime and its collaborators
between 1933 and 1945. You will now see some questions about the Holocaust.

Q2. Approximately how many Jews were killed during the Holocaust?

Country

us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
25,000..00000veeee st 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
100,0001.....c000vvvvvveeverreeee s 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 4
AIMTON e 8 8 8 7 5 5 9 9
2MION .o 8 8 10 11 10 16 15 12
B MION ...vvvee s 44 47 36 48 51 48 45 34
20 MION c.vvveee v 12 15 10 12 9 7 13 11
NOESUE .o 23 19 32 19 22 21 15 28
2 MILLION OR FEWER (NET) .ocoocceesccccvvvsvennnessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssosssssssssneee 21% | 20 21 21 18 24 27 28
DO NOT KNOW 6 MILLION KILLED (NET)....ccrvvvvvvvvvrreeessssssssssiissssssneeesssssssnnd 56 53 64 52 49 52 55 66

Q3. The largest number of Jewish people murdered by the Nazis and their collaborators came from:
Country

us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
GEIMANY ...ttt 53% 36% 26% 41% 50% 9% 23% 29%
POIBNG .vvvr e 22 35 28 22 22 70 51 37
The SOVIEE UNION ....cocvrieiriircecereireisee et ssneeead 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 7
AUSHTI ..o 3 4 1 6 1 1 * 3
ROMANIA ..ot 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 4
FTANCE ..ottt bbbt 1 * 14 * * * 1 2
HUNGAMY .t 1 1 * 1 1 1 10 1
The NEtherlands ..ot senend * 2 1 * * * * *
NOESUE oo 15 16 25 25 20 15 10 18
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Q4. During the Holocaust, many were sent to concentration camps, killing centers (death camps), killing sites, transit camps, and ghettos.
Please name all of the concentration camps, killing centers (death camps), killing sites, transit camps or ghettos you have heard of.

Country

us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
AUSCHWILZ-BITKENAU ...ttt 44% 69% 64% 57% 62% 86% 78% 70%
[ = o= TV TP 1" 10 18 30 36 10 22 13
B CS] )13 TR 6 7 7 7 9 35 7 9
BErgEN-BeISEN.......oovvceeiicse e 4 15 4 6 19 1 3 1
BUCNENWAID .........coooviieceeececece et 3 2 9 9 25 2 9 4
£ 101110 TR 2 5 4 3 3 10 6 6
WarSaW GhEHO ..ottt 2 3 5 4 5 13 3 1
ChEBIMNO ...ttt ettt nse b eeen 2 2 1 * 1 3 4 4
BEIZEC .. ..ottt st 2 1 2 * 1 6 5 6
Flossenbiirg 1 1 * 1 2 - * -
KIaKOW-PIaSZOW.........cocvveceeieecteiseces ettt esse et ss st s s snse s 1 1 * 1 * 3 1 *
RAVENSDITCK. ......coveieeeiieceeieecte ettt esse sttt snse s * 2 1 * 2 5 1 1
MAJABNEK ..ottt bbbttt * 1 2 2 3 27 4 4
MAULNAUSEN .....cecvveteecte ettt esss bbbt en s snsebesnseen * 1 4 64 3 4 3 2
Lo o140 €1 1Y (o YT * * * * * 3 * 1
Theresienstadt GREtt0...........cccccvveviiceeeee et * * * 4 6 - * -
GrOSS-ROSEN ...ttt ettt esse bbbt en s st s s seend * * * * * 6 * *
SACNSENNAUSEN......covviceeiieceeese ettt a st en s b s * 1 * 2 9 1 * *
NEUBNGAMME ..ot - * * 2 - * *
£ (01412 1O * 6 * 1 11 * *
DFANCY w.vuvrvrirritiet b - * 4 - * * *
(0137 O 1 1 * * 1 1 * *
DONTKNOW ...ttt en st 48 26 26 10 18 7 18 26

Q5. Thinking about the ordinary European populations where the Holocaust took place, which of the following statements are correct?
Country

us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
Hitler and high-ranking Nazi officials committed most of the crimes against Jews
Auring the HOIOCAUST .........cvuccrerceecseerere e 59% 58% 66% 58% 61% 64% 1% 71%
A significant portion of ordinary people across Europe helped the Nazis and their
collaborators carry out the Holocaust, directly and indirectly ............cccoenirirncenincd 37 33 30 45 39 15 21 24
Most ordinary Europeans tried to help or reSCue JEWS ...........cvevecereeeereencereeinenens 25 26 34 13 21 45 40 35
Most ordinary people in Europe were not aware of the persecution of Jews
Auring the HOIOCAUST .........vuiieiiiircice e 19 31 37 17 22 27 14 27
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbbt 15 12 11 1 10 5 6 6
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B1. You will now see a few statements that some people have made about the Holocaust, which included the persecution and murder of
approximately 6 million Jews between 1933 and 1945. For each, please indicate if you agree or disagree.

o The Holocaust happened, and the number of Jews who were killed during

the Holocaust has been accurately and fairly described. ...,

United States
United Kingdom
France

Austria
Germany
Poland

Hungary
Romania

o The Holocaust happened, but the number of Jews who were killed during

the Holocaust has been greatly exaggerated. .....oooooooovrvvevvvveeciecsesseececnnns

United States
United Kingdom
France

Austria
Germany
Poland

Hungary
Romania

o The Holocaust is a myth and did not happen. ...

United States
United Kingdom
France

Austria
Germany
Poland

Hungary
Romania

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strong Some | Some Strong @ AGREE DISAGREE

40% 43 12 5 84% 16
3% 45 14 3 83% 17
24% 50 20 6 75% 25
27% 48 20 5 75% 25
31% 45 18 5 76% 24
24% 53 21 2 7% 23
27% 55 16 3 81% 19
24% 53 20 3 7% 23
3% 5 39 53 8% 92
2% 6 40 53 8% 92
3% 9 43 44 12% 88
4% 8 39 48 12% 88
2% 8 41 49 10% 90
3% 10 64 23 13% 87
3% 12 57 27 16% 84
15% 19 42 24 34% 66
1% 1 13 85 3% 97
* 2 12 85 2% 98
2% 2 19 77 4% 96
1% 2 14 84 3% 97
1% 1 14 84 2% 98
1% 1 17 80 2% 98
* 2 28 70 2% 98
4% 3 17 76 7% 93

Holocaust denial denies the historical reality and the extent of the extermination of the Jews by the German Nazis and their accomplices
during World War II, known as the Holocaust. Holocaust denial refers specifically to any attempt to claim that the Holocaust did not take
place. Holocaust denial may include publicly denying or calling into doubt the use of principal mechanisms of destruction (such as gas
chambers, mass shooting, starvation and torture) or the intentionality of the genocide of the Jewish people.

Switching gears, you will now be asked some questions about [COUNTRY] today.

Q9. In your opinion, how common is Holocaust denial in [COUNTRY] today?

Country

us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
VEIY COMMON ..ot 10% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7%
SOMEWNEL COMMON........oviviieeeceececcses sttt en e 34 20 32 24 30 16 39 18
NOE COMMON ...ttt ene e 43 58 46 59 50 69 47 65
NOESUIE ...ttt n ettt en sttt en e se et en e 13 19 16 14 16 11 8 11
COMMON (NET) .ottt be st ss s 44% 24 38 27 34 20 45 24
NOT COMMON (NET) 43 58 46 59 50 69 47 65
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Holocaust distortion refers to intentional efforts to excuse or minimize the impact of the Holocaust or its principal elements, including
collaborators and allies of Nazi Germany, the gross minimization of the number of the victims of the Holocaust in contradiction to reliable
sources, attempts to blame the Jews for causing their own genocide, statements that cast the Holocaust as a positive historical event, or
attempts to blur the responsibility for the establishment of concentration camps and killing centers (death camps), devised and operated
by Nazi Germany by putting blame on other nations or ethnic groups.

Q10. In your opinion, how common is Holocaust distortion in [COUNTRY] today?

Country
us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
VEIY COMMON ...t ceeeeeseese ettt sttt essensnsned 12% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
SOMEWNAt COMMON.......ovrieiicecireireiee et 37 22 36 30 39 23 41 19
INOE COMMON ..ot 35 54 40 50 41 62 42 63
NOESUE oo 17 20 15 16 15 12 11 12
COMMON (NET) ...ocovvvvveeesessssssinissssssssnnssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 49% | 26 44 34 44 27 47 25
NOT COMMON (NET) .ooovereeccervvvvssesneessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssnssssssssnssssssssson 35 54 40 50 4 62 42 63
Q11. Have you encountered Holocaust denial or distortion while on social media?
Country

Us | UK | FR | AT | DE | PL | HU | RO
5% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 3%

13 9 10 16 18 26 17 11
16 12 8 21 17 16 19 11
59 66 59 46 44 37 44 66
7 11 21 17 19 16 19 9

33% 23 20 38 37 47 38 25

Q12. [IF SEEN HOLOCAUST DENIAL/DISTORTION ON SOCIAL MEDIA] You indicated that you have encountered Holocaust denial or distortion
previously while on social media. On which social media platforms do you recall seeing Holocaust denial or distortion?

Country

us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
FACEDOOK. ......cvueveicicie e 49% 37% 36% 39% 40% 43% 59% 63%
XUTWITET) o 37 42 37 14 15 19 9 10
YOUTUDE ...t 31 30 18 24 26 26 23 29
THKTOK oot 26 23 26 21 18 17 12 32
INSEAGIAM. ..ot 17 23 21 15 18 12 9 21
REAGIE ... s 16 8 2 4 4 4 4 7
MesSeNger (FACEDOOK) .........ccuviieieieerieci s 8 3 6 4 6 8 8 13
SNAPCREL ... 7 5 6 2 2 3 1 3
DISCOI ...ttt ettt 5 * 2 2 1 4 1 6
WRAESADD et 4 7 6 6 5 3 4 15
LINKEAIN .o 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 3
PINEEIESE ..o 3 2 3 1 1 2 1 5
TEIBGIAM ..ot 2 3 4 8 14 5 4 8
SIGNAL ...t 2 * 1 2 1 1 ¥ 1
TRFEAAS ...ttt 2 2 - 1 * * * 2
YIKYK oo 1 2 1 - * * 1 1
MASEOAON ...ttt 1 * * * * * - 1
[IF ATIDE] XiNG....vvuveneercerereerierssissnseessss st sssenssssssssssessd - - - 1 1 - - -
OBNBT. et 2 2 2 3 3 2 4 *
NONE Of the @DOVE ... 1 1 4 6 3 7 3 *
NOE SUFE ..ottt 5 3 9 17 15 23 18 5
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You will now see a statement. Please indicate if you agree or disagree with that statement.
Q13. Something like the Holocaust (another mass genocide against the Jewish people) could happen again today.
Country
Us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
SHONGIY BGTEE . 30% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 1% % | 13%
AAQTBE ..o 46 48 47 46 46 43 43 31
DISAGIEE ..t 18 23 28 30 30 33 39 39
SrONGIY QISAGIEE ....vvvcveectc ettt 6 8 9 8 10 13 10 16
AGREE (NET) covvvvvvvvvvveveveveesseessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 76% | 69 63 62 61 54 52 44
DISAGREE (NET) s 24 31 37 38 39 46 48 56
B2. You will now see a few statements about Holocaust education. For each, please indicate if you agree or disagree.
AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strong Some | Some Strong = AGREE DISAGREE
o [tis important to continue teaching people about the Holocaust, in part, so
it dOESN't hAPPEN AQAIN. ...
United States 67% 30 3 1 96% 4
United Kingdom 57% 37 4 1 94% 6
France 62% 31 4 3 93% 7
Austria | 61% 29 7 3 90% 10
Germany 62% 32 4 2 94% 6
Poland | 57% 39 3 1 96% 4
Hungary 41% 49 6 4 91% 9
Romania 52% 41 5 2 93% 7
o The Holocaust should be taught in SChoOls...............ccccoooommrercreeerccseeee.
United States 59% 35 4 2 95% 5
United Kingdom 51% 41 5 3 92% 8
France 54% 37 6 3 91% 9
Austria | 48% 36 11 5 84% 16
Germany 52% 35 9 4 87% 13
Poland | 45% 47 6 1 93% 7
Hungary | 34% 54 10 2 88% 12
Romania | 25% 52 15 7 78% 22
The following questions are for statistical purposes only.
DAGE. What is your age?
Country
us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
1829 ooovevevevesesessssssssss s 22% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 15%
B0-B4 oo 25 25 23 25 23 29 25 25
BBBA oo 17 18 16 17 16 16 19 20
B5B4 ..o 16 15 16 18 19 16 14 15
B5% e 19 23 27 23 26 23 25 24
D100. What is your gender?
Country
us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
AN oo 49% | 49% | 48% | 49% | 49% | 48% | 47% | 48%
51 51 52 51 51 52 53 52
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DCON. What country do you live in?

Country
us UK FR AT DE PL HU RO
AUSTIIB ..o - - - 100% - - - -
FTANCE ..ottt - - 100 - - - - -
GEIMANY ...ttt - - - - 100 - - -
HUNGAMY .t - - - - - - 100 -
POIANG ... - - - - - 100 - -
ROMANIA ..ot - - - - - - - 100
United KINGAOM ...t - 100 - - - - - -
UNIEEA SEAIES ...ttt 100 - - - - - - -
REGION. [IF US] What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 21
SOULN ..o 37
WESE ..o 23
REGION. [IF US] What state do you live in? NEW ENgIand ..........uvuinmmcssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssnn 5%
Middle AHANHC ..o 13
East North Central..........cccooovinniiiiiscnincs 15
West North Central..........c.ccoevirninieinienenieresienns 7
SoUth AHANIC ... 20
East South Central ..o 6
West South Central ..........ccoevirnirieeniencnieesienns 12
MOUNTAIN ..ot 7
PACIHIC ...vveie e 16
DRACE_UM. [IF US] And to ensure a representative sample of adults, could Black/AfriCan-AMEHCAN ..........ovvvivvessvssssssssissssinns 12%
you please indicate your race? [IF BLACKWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider m'tgﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁ?” ?g
yourself o Hispanic or Laino rign or ancestry? ey
Pacific ISIaNder .........cceeee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1
Middle Eastern/North African ..........coccoereneerrerneneeneennen. *
1Y O T 1
D102. [IF US] What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 4%
completed? Graduated high SChOOI .........coereririrrrrerereeeceeene 34
Attended technical/vocational school ...........ccccovvvieeenee 3
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocovveeveenene. 20
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 21
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD), DMD, €1C.)...ucvuvenereercererierssieriesssiseeesesssessessnenes 7
D310. [IF US] And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your ;ggsoggn gfgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- ;?%
S n 000 -349,999 ..o,
total annual family income before taxes" $50.000 - ST4QQQ o
$75,000 - $99,999 ... 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coomrerrrreieeeeeeee e 21
$150,000 OF MOTE ..o e eeee e e eeeeenes 9

Prefer not 10 Say .....ocoevveeeicereereeseeree s 1
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UK_REGION. [IF UK] In what area of the U.K. do you reside?

UK_ETHNICITY. [IF UK] To ensure a representative sample of adults, could
you please indicate your ethnicity/nationality?

UK_EDUCATION. [IF UK] What is the highest level of education you have
completed?

UK_INCOME. [IF UK] And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say
is your total annual family income before taxes?

FR_REGION. [IF FRANCE] In what area of France do you reside?

FR_ETHNICITY. [IF FRANCE] To ensure a representative sample, could you
please indicate your socio-professional category?

East of England ..o 7%
East Midlands ..o 9
LONAON ...t 14
NOMh E@SE.......ooieieeierceecc s 4
NOMth WESL.......eee s 11
Northern Ireland...........ocoerirrneriereeeseeeeees 3
SCOUANG. ... 9
SoUth East ..o 14
SOUN WESL ..o 8
WAIES.....coeiici e 5
West MidIands ..o 9
Yorkshire and the Humber ... 8
WHIE .ottt 86%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British...............cc.cocvvenee. 3
Asian/Asian British.............cocrerrnnennreeeeseees 8
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups........ccccveveeereeneereiseennn, 3
Other ethniC group.......ccccevciveceee e 1
ApPrenticeship........cccveveceicieieeeee s %
1-4 GCSEs (or equivalent) ..........ccccveuveererreniericiniennns 17
5+ GCSEs (or equivalent) ...........coceveviererrevceeierennen, 19
The Scottish National 5 Certificate (or equivalent).......... 1
2+ A Levels or Scottish Highers (or equivalent).............. 29
Degree or abOVe.......cvvvcercecrce s 28
Less than £20,000..........cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21%
£20,000 - £39,999 ... 35
£40,000 - £49,999 ... 14
£50,000 - £74,999 ... 17
£75,000 - £99,999 ...t 7
£100,000 OF MOTE ... 4
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ......evereeeeireeecereereereere e 3
Auvergne-RhONE-AIPES .......cvurerrerriereereereereereieeeeeneeees 12%
Bourgogne-Franche-Comté...........cocvvrerenrernirnincenceneen. 4
Bretagne ..o 5
Centre-Val de LOINe .......cocvivreeereeeiinninereerecsieene 4
COTSE ..ot 1
Grand ESt ... 9
HaUtS-de-FranCe.......cocveuerrniniineninereceesesieene 9
T1-08-FTaANCE ....vvvvvveveveveveeversvesssssssssesessssssssssssssssssssssnnnnes 18
NOMMANGIE ..o 5
NOUVEIIE-AQUITAINE ......ocvrvrrricereeeeeeee e 10
OCCHANMIE....v ettt 9
Pays de 18 LOIre.........cvuuvieeieniccrcceecseeecines 6
Provence Alpes Cote d'AZUT...........ccvverernerreererreeneeneene 8
FaIMET ... 1%
Craftsman, shopkeeper, or company manager ............... 4
Executive or higher intellectual profession.............c........ 10
Intermediate Profession..........c.ccvvveerieneererneeeeerseineeneene 14
EMPIOYEE......eiciiecccce s 16
WOTKET ...t 12
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FR_EDUCATION. [IF FRANCE] What is the highest level of education you
have completed?

FR_INCOME. [IF FRANCE] And, for statistical purposes only, what would you
say is your total annual family income before taxes?

AT_REGION. [IF AUSTRIA] In what area of Austria do you reside?

AT_ETHNICITY. [IF AUSTRIA] To ensure a representative sample, could you
please indicate your ethnicity/nationality?

AT_EDUCATION. [IF AUSTRIA] What is the highest level of education you
have completed?

AT_INCOME. [IF AUSTRIA] And, for statistical purposes only, what would you
say is your total annual family income before taxes?

Certificate of Primary Studies............ccoovnrenercinineen. 3%
Brevet, BEPC ... 6
CAP, BEP, or Equivalent Diploma e 19
Baccalaureate General or Equivalent.............c.cccocviuneen. 30
University Diploma, BTS, DUT,BAC + 2 ......c.cooeuviunnee. 22
2nd University Cycle Diploma ..........ccooevirnininneninenne 13
3rd University Graduate Doctorate, Grand School,
ENGINEET ... 7
Less than €20,000 ..........cccoveveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeceee s 24%
€20,000 - €39,999 41
€40,000 - €59,999 20
€60,000 - €79,999 7
€80,000 - €99,999 . 2
€100,000 - €149,999 ......ovvrerrirrnereere s 2
€150,000 OF MOTE ... 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcveveiccieeeee s 4
BUIGenIand ..........c.ccoeuiveieiieeee s 3%
Carinthia ........cocvvenen. e B
Lower Austria 19
Salzburg 6
..... 14
............................ 8
17
....................... 22
4
81%
7
1
1
1
1
8
Less than Primary [eVel .........cccovreereeneeneereerrereneeneens 2%
Primary level............c........ e M
Lower secondary level... v 23
Upper secondary level................ e 29
Postsecondary or Tertiary level.........cc.covevereevivenieneen. 35
Less than €15,000 7%
€15,000 - €24,999 13
€25,000 - €44,999 29
€45,000 - €64,999 22
€65,000 - €77,999 9

€78,000 OF MOTE ..o 13
Prefer NOt 10 SAY .......occveeeieeecnerrereee e 7
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DE_REGION. [IF GERMANY] In what area of Germany do you reside?

DE_ETHNICITY. [IF GERMANY] To ensure a representative sample, could you
please indicate your ethnicity/nationality?

DE_EDUCATION. [IF GERMANY] What is the last grade of school or level of
education you completed?

DE_INCOME. [IF GERMANY] And, for statistical purposes only, what would
you say is your total annual family income before taxes?

Baden-Wirttemberg ...........coceevvnerinncnceceneene 13%
BaYEIN ..o 16
BEIIIN e 4
Brandenburg.........covcveeeercieenneeeeene 3
BremMeN ... 1
HAMDUIG ... 2
NIEdersachSEN..........ccuevrvreierieieireirisie e 10
HESSEN ..o 8
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern............cccoeeereeeenerneeeneennens 2
Rhineland-Pfalz ..o 5
Nordrhein-Westfalen.............cccovrvrereeneereneereereineeneeneene 21
S@AMANG ..o 1
SACKSEN ...t 5
Sachsen-Anhalt...........ccovvrereenrneercrsereeeeeeeeene 3
Schleswig-HolStein ..........ccccvvvevcvireesieeecee e 4
TRUMNGEN .o 3
Ethnic German..........ccoveveeeneecnereneenereseeeee e 86%
AUSETIAN ..o 1
TUPKISP ..o 3
PONISN ... 1
[AIAN ..o s 1
ROMANIAN ..o 1
SYMHAN 1ot -
GIEEK ..ottt *
RUSSIAN. ...t 2
ATD ... *
[FANIAN. ... *
ATGNAN <.
ChINESE ..ot e -
ORI ... 5
Primary education............coeevninenineneneeesseene 5%
Lower secondary education, no direct access to
general Upper SECONAAMY ........c.vevvernieneereereerererieniniens 7
Lower secondary education, with direct access to
general Upper SECONAAMY ........c.evverreneereeremererieninses 9
Vocational upper secondary education, without
certificate to access higher education ...........c.cccocevenienee 25
Vocational upper secondary education, with certificate

to access higher education...........c.ccvvcrenereeininiines 13
General upper secondary education ..............ccccoeureerennn. 10
Practical/technical/occupational higher education .......... 21
Theoretically based/research higher education .............. 11
Less than €20,000 ..........ccccevevereeeeeeereeeeeecee e 18%
€20,000 - €39,999 ... 27
€40,000 - €59,999 .......orrriiir s 23
€60,000 - €79,999 ......oovrrreirer s 16
€80,000 - €99,999 .......oorvrrrirr s 6
€100,000 - €149,999 .......ovvvrrirrrreinrrree s 4
€150,000 OF MOTE ...t 1

Prefer not 10 Say .....ocoevveeeicereereeseeree s 4



Global Strategy Group 40615 Claims Conference Holocaust Survey Page 10/11

PL_REGION. [IF POLAND] In what area of Poland do you reside?

PL_ETHNICITY. [IF POLAND] To ensure a representative sample, could you
please indicate your ethnicity/nationality?

PL_EDUCATION. [IF POLAND] What is the highest level of education you
have completed?

PL_INCOME. [IF POLAND] And, for statistical purposes only, what would you
say is your total annual family income before taxes?

HU_REGION. [IF HUNGARY] In what area of Hungary do you reside?

HU_ETHNICITY. [IF HUNGARY] To ensure a representative sample, could you
please indicate your ethnicity/nationality?

Greater Poland .........c.cvvnreceennceecene 9%
Kuyavia-PoOmerania ...........coceevrenerirneeneenceeneriseenieneens 5
Lesser Poland...........ccvnnecreinneeeeeens 9
BOUZ o 6
LOWET SilESIA .....ocvuvriiirireee e 8
LUBIN o 6
LUDUSZ ..o 3
MASOVIA ....cvviirieece et 14
OPO0IB ... 3
POAIASKIE ...t 3
POMErania .........ccoovveeiesseee s 6
SHlESIA...v.vvcveece e 12
Subcarpathia .......ccccevcvierciece e 6
SWIBLOKIZYSKIE .....veeooeeeeee e 3
Warmia-MasuUria .........cccoveerieenmeeeniesesseessseseesneens 4
West Pomerania..........cccoceevieenieeniesnsseesissssneens 4
POLSH ..o 99%
ROMA ...t *
LEMKO ...t -
LipKa Tatar.......cocvieicierceee e *
KAraim ... ees -
OthBr bbb 1
Primary, middle SChool ...........ccccveeierecieeseeeeeeees 2%
Primary vocational...........ccccveevienineessesseesseenns 8
Secondary vocational ............c.ceevereriereieiereee e 27
General secondary education ............cccceeeveveeerrernnnnnn. 29
Higher (Bachelor's, Engineering, Masters)...................... 31
Higher education with at least a doctoral
degree/doctoral studies/postgraduate studies ................ 3
Less than 30,000 Zh ...t 9%
30,000 - 49,999 ZL ... 16
50,000 Zt- 59,999 ZL ..o 7
60,000 zt - 69,999 ZL.......ooevii e 9
70,000 Zt- 79,999 ZL ..o 9
80,000 zt - 89,999 ZL ... 13
90,000 Zt OF MOTE.......cvveeeeereeeceeeetete et 31
Prefer NOt 10 SaY .......oceveeeiceecrerireeeeeene 4
Central HUNGArY ..o 31%
Central Transdanubia............coceeverreenenerneeneenereeneeeene 11
Northern HUNGary ........cccceienienenieeseeese s 11
Northern Great Plain..........ccccoovvienicieeicceeeeeeeenens 14
Southern Great Plain .........ccceeeeeviceeeeee e 13
Southern Transdanubia...........cccocvveerieiereeneieennnnns 9
Western Transdanubia............ccoevveenienneenienneeens 10
HUNQGAMAN ... 88%
ROMANI ..o 3
GBIMAN......cveveeceeeete et 3
SIOVEAK ...t e 1
ROMANIAN ... 1
Cr0AL ... -
OFhET et 5
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HU_EDUCATION. [IF HUNGARY] What is the last grade of school or level of
education you completed?

HU_INCOME. [IF HUNGARY] And, for statistical purposes only, what would
you say is your total monthly family income before taxes?

RO_REGION. [IF ROMANIA] In what area of Romania do you reside?

RO_ETHNICITY. [IF ROMANIA] To ensure a representative sample, could you
please indicate your ethnicity/nationality?

RO_EDUCATION. [IF ROMANIA] What is the last grade of school or level of
education you completed?

RO_INCOME. [IF ROMANIA] And, for statistical purposes only, what would
you say is your total monthly family income before taxes?

Basic dUCAtON ... 5%
Upper secondary grammar SChool ...........cccccvevririneennnne 18
Upper secondary vocational grammar school.................. 29
TeChNICUM ..o 8
Vocational school 10
Higher education 29
Less than 300,000 Ft..........cooeveveeveeeeeeeeecceee e 19%
300,000 Ft - 399,999 Ft 18
400,000 Ft - 499,999 Ft 16
500,000 Ft - 599,999 Ft 17
600,000 Ft - 699,999 Ft 10
700,000 Ft - 799,999 Ft I £
800,000 Ft or more......... 13
Bucuresti-lifov 12%
Centru........ 12
Nord-Est ........ 16
Nord-Vest 13
Sud-Est....cverriennn. 12
Sud-Muntenia 15
Sud-Vest Oltenia 10
VBSE . 9
Romanian 98%
Hungarian 1
German...... -
ROMANI ...t *
UKT@INIAN ..ot *
1Y PO *
Primary education............coeeeeereeneeneeneereineereeeeeseeneeneens 3%
Secondary lower education or gymnasium.... v 12
Upper secondary education ...........ccccoeereeeeeneeneeeneeneens 47
Tertiary non-university education (Professional or
technical eduCation)...........cveereerririenerneeneereireeeeeereeenes 18
Tertiary university education (Bachelor, Master, PhD
STUAIES) - vvovenrereereereirireerneeseereesee et sseetenes 20
Less than 10,000 Lei........cccovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 52%
10,000 Lei - 19,999 Lei.. e 15
20,000 Lei - 29,999 Lei.....corerrerrerirerneeneereereeeeeennerenens 7
30,000 Lei - 49,999 Lei......vererererrereirreireeneereereeseeenceeens 13
50,000 Lei - 69,999 Lei.. 7

70,000 Lei or more 6



